1°E1®) Western Line

Christmas Day

Thursday 25 December 2025

Trains are running on a reduced hourly frequency with rail buses running between train services.

Towards Waitemata City Centre

STATION Swanson Ranui Sturges Rd Henderson Sunnyvale Glen Eden FruFizt;l/aIe New Lynn  Avondale Mt Albert Baldwin Ave Morningside Kingsland Grafton Newmarket Parnell Waitemata
Swanson @ Swanson Station
Stop 5975 Swanson - . Swanson Rd/ Stop B Sunnyvale Glen Eden Great North Stop E New Stop A Mt Albert  Baldwin Ave Morningside  Kingsland  Khyber Pass/ Stop E Parnell Stop A
= . RAIL Station Ranui Station Sturggs Rd Hendgrson Station Station Rd/Fruitvale Lynn Avondale Station Station Station Station Mountain Rd Newmarket Shops Queens
Ranui Ranui Station BUSSTOP gy, 5975 StoP 1628 Station Station 101630 Stop 5429 Rd Stop 5914  Stop 8149  Stop 8233  Stop 8867  Stop 8217  Stop 8211  Stop 7176  Stop 7401  Stop 7187 . \reade
Stop 1628 op Stop 5881  Stop 5860 op op Stop 5803 op op op op op op op op op Stop 7016
Sturges Rd Swanson Rd/Sturges Rd Station RBW 06:10 06:16 06:23 06:28 06:33 06:40 06:44 06:48 06:55 07:01 07:04 07:08 07:11 07:19 07:21 07:29 07:37
>top 5881 | TRAIN  06:40 06:43  06:46  06:48  06:51  06:54  06:57  07:00 07:04 07:07 07:10 07:13 07:15 07:20 07:28 07:31  07:36
Henderson @ oD g nderson station RBW  07:10 07:16  07:23  07:28  07:33  07:40  07:44  07:48  07:55  08:01  08:04  08:08  08:11  08:19  08:21 0829  08:37
Sunnyvale Sunnvvale Station TRAIN 07:40 07:43 07:46 07:48 07:51 07:54 07:57 08:00 08:04 08:07 08:10 08:13 08:15 08:20 08:28 08:31 08:36
Stop 1yego Then at the following minutes past each hour from 09:10 until 17:40
Glen Eden Glen Eden Station RBW :10 16 :23 :28 :33 140 144 :48 :55 01 :04 :08 11 :19 21 :29 :37
Stop 5429 TRAIN 140 43 146 148 :51 :54 :57 :00 :04 :07 :10 113 :15 :20 :28 :31 :36
Fruitvale Rd Great North Rd/Fruitvale Rd Then at the following times
Stop 5803 RBW 18:10  18:16  18:23  18:28  18:33  18:40  18:44  18:48 1855  19:01  19:04  19:08  19:11  19:19  19:21 1929  19:37
New Lynn @ gttgfsgll\iew Lynn TRAIN 18:40 18:43 18:46 18:48 18:51 18:54 18:57 19:00 19:04 19:07 19:10 19:13 19:15 19:20 19:28 19:31 19:36
Avondale Stop A Avondal RBW 19:10 19:16 19:23 19:28 19:33 19:40 19:44 19:48 19:55 20:01 20:04 20:08 20:11 20:19 20:21 20:29 20:37
vonda Stomg1ae o TRAIN  19:40  19:43  19:46 1948  19:51  19:54  19:57  20:00  20:04  20:07  20:10  20:13  20:15  20:20  20:28  20:31  20:36
Mt Albert Mt Albert Station RBW 20:10 20:16 20:23 20:28 20:33 20:40 20:44 20:48 20:55 21:01 21:04 21:08 21:11 21:19 21:21 21:29 21:37
Stop 8233 TRAIN 20:40 20:43 20:46 20:48 20:51 20:54 20:57 21:00 21:04 21:07 21:10 21:13 21:15 21:20 21:28 21:31 21:36
Baldwin Ave Baldwin Ave Station RBW 21:10 21:16 21:23 21:28 21:33 21:40 21:44 21:48 21:55 22:01 22:04 22:08 22:11 22:19 22:21 22:29 22:37
_ _ Stop 8867 TRAIN 21:40 21:43 21:46 21:48 21:51 21:54 21:57 22:00 22:04 22:07 22:10 22:13 22:15 22:20 22:28 22:31 22:36
Morningside Morningside Station RBW 22:10 22:16 22:23 22:28 22:33 22:40 22:44 22:48 22:55 23:01 23:04 23:08 23:11 23:19 23:21 23:29 23:37
Stop 8217 . i
) RBW = Rail Bus Western Line
Kingsland Kingsland Station
Stop 8211
Station closed
Grafton Khyber Pass/Mountain Rd
Stop 7176
Newmarket @ Stop E Newmarket
Stop 7401
Parnell Parnell Shops
Stop 7187
Waitemata @ Stop A Britomart Queens Arcade
Stop 7016
STATION Waitemata Parnell Newmarket  Grafton Kingsland Morningside BaAc\i’\gin Mt Albert Avondale New Lynn Fruitvale Rd Glen Eden Sunnyvale Henderson Sturges Rd Ranui Swanson
Waitemata @ Customs St West
Stop 7005 Customs St Parnell Stop E Khyber Pass/ Nevv_ North Morningside Asquith Mt Albert Stop B Stop D Great North Glen Eden Sunnyvale Stop A Swanson Rd/ - ) Swanson
P Il Sh RAIL ’ West Shops Newmarket MguntrainaRd Rd/STntgsIand StaLtionI Aveilue Stationr Avondale New Lynn Rd/FFr;gtvaIe Station gtaggi Hesrt1dte_rson SttSJtrgtgs Rd Rzrtww Sltgi;)n gation
Parnell Staorg?lss ops BUSSTOP  i,,7005 Stop 7188  Stop 7401  Stop 7175 Stos o1, Stop8216  Stop8872  Stop8232  Stop8l46  Stop 5912 Stop g2z SIOP 5458 Stop 1632 Stos n Stos on, P Stop 5975
Newmarket @ gttgpp;iol\l‘ewmarket RBW 06:13 06:21 06:27 06:29 06:37 06:40 06:44 06:47 06:54 07:01 07:05 07:10 07:18 07:23 07:28 07:35 07:41
. TRAIN 06:43 06:47 06:53 06:57 07:02 07:04 07:06 07:08 07:12 07:16 07:19 07:21 07:25 07:30 07:32 07:34 07:35
Grafton Khyber Dass/Mountain Rd RBW  07:13  07:21  07:27 07:29  07:37  07:40  07:44  07:47 07:54  08:01  08:05 08:10  08:18  08:23  08:28  08:35  08:41
. TRAIN 07:43 07:47 07:53 07:57 08:02 08:04 08:06 08:08 08:12 08:16 08:19 08:21 08:25 08:30 08:32 08:34 08:35
Station closed . . .
Then at the following minutes past each hour from 09:13 until 17:43
Kingsland New North Rd/Kingsland Station RBW 113 21 :27 :29 :37 140 44 47 :54 01 :05 :10 :18 23 :28 :35 41
Stop 8210 TRAIN 143 47 :53 :57 :02 :04 :06 :08 12 :16 :19 21 :25 :30 132 34 :35
Morningside Morningside Station Then at the following times
Stop 8216 RBW 18:13 18:21 18:27 18:29 18:37 18:40 18:44 18:47 18:54 19:01 19:05 19:10 19:18 19:23 19:28 19:35 19:41
Baldwin Ave Asquith Avenue TRAIN 18:43 18:47 18:53 18:57 19:02 19:04 19:06 19:08 19:12 19:16 19:19 19:21 19:25 19:30 19:32 19:34 19:35
Stop 887z RBW  19:13  19:21  19:27  19:29  19:37  19:40  19:44  19:47  19:54  20:01  20:05  20:10  20:18  20:23  20:28  20:35  20:41
Mt Albert ggﬂggg Station TRAIN 19:43 19:47 19:53 19:57 20:02 20:04 20:06 20:08 20:12 20:16 20:19 20:21 20:25 20:30 20:32 20:34 20:35
RBW 20:13 20:21 20:27 20:29 20:37 20:40 20:44 20:47 20:54 21:01 21:05 21:10 21:18 21:23 21:28 21:35 21:41
Avondale ifgppgiévor‘da'e TRAIN  20:43  20:47  20:53  20:57  21:02  21:04  21:06 21:08 21:12 21:16  21:19  21:21  21:25  21:30  21:32 21:34  21:35
RBW 21:13 21:21 21:27 21:29 21:37 21:40 21:44 21:47 21:54 22:01 22:05 22:10 22:18 22:23 22:28 22:35 22:41
New Lynn Stop D New Lynn
Stop 5912 TRAIN 21:43 21:47 21:53 21:57 22:02 22:04 22:06 22:08 22:12 22:16 22:19 22:21 22:25 22:30 22:32 22:34 22:35
Fruitvale Rd Great North Rd/Fruitvale Rd RBW 22:13 22:21 22:27 22:29 22:37 22:40 22:44 22:47 22:54 23:01 23:05 23:10 23:18 23:23 23:28 23:35 23:41
Stop 5822 RBW = Rail Bus Western Line
Glen Eden Glen Eden Station
Stop 5458
Sunnyvale Sunnyvale Station
Stop 1632
Henderson @ Stop A Henderson Station
Stop 5841
Sturges Rd Swanson Rd/Sturges Rd Station
Stop 5424
Ranui Ranui Station
Stop 1617
Swanson @ Swanson Station
Stop 5975
» Customers paying in cash must purchase train tickets at a train station before boarding rail buses.
« Some rail buses cannot- e?ccommodate m?bility sc09ters, bicycl.es, or larger personal items. Efr!'leiﬁe?éfii s i }Lae';‘esse;r‘é';%l‘s’?:éf:a's't‘fthe gg;:l’;f;‘:cl'gzg'r:ﬁ Services 2324 h68'°°'1‘3 E:r‘n?iizr;?éf.f!étse;\ :mE%E::fgz?t‘a’a'ﬁggj&ggy%‘:&%
+ Please make yourself visible to the bus driver and signal the driver to stop. ha r?gf;tg?]'sf‘;eeg’l'rfgtloﬁtswee” aoncstt_lr?g%aitn?irgawhictﬁtifns X C‘;Y?nigpc';]%crfgyeosuaf g by 12 “ ::::;i::'Z‘:t‘::':::;uency o
« AT HOP customers must tag-on when boarding a train or rail bus and tag-off when leaving the station or bus. running as scheduled. key destinations. K 2 road conditions or other unplanned circurstances. This
. o . _ Pedestrian Walkway Train service not operating Key Station or Connection Point 21 9 315 3 Ogumkjité‘;?igf]_al_,tguweevﬂd Jecurate %‘éﬁgpgﬁttgﬁ]é'ﬂ’é
* Your AT HOP fare for combined bus and train trips will be calculated based on the start and end of your journey. Walking access. Usually short These symbols indicate the This symbol indicates a location 8 4 operators reserve the right to change services without
The journey can use up to five bus or train trips within four hours, with a maximum transfer time of 30 minutes between each trip. giztt?grc;sbg:v&insggferent section of the Train line which to connect to other bus and 20 " 5 6 5 16 otice. Al travel is subject to the respective Operator's
ps. aRrae|InB()l}szgesr:'rt\ll?cgeaa\jgﬁ\élglee train services. 19 18 17 recommended you contact Auckland Transport.

« Terms of use of AT HOP cards are available at AT.govt.nz/ATHOP.

Re-plan your journey on the AT Mobile app or AT website
Scan the code or call us on 09 366 6400




